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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 
 
VERONICA SHIRLEY, individually and on 
behalf of all others similarly situated, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

- against - 
 
REYNOLDS CONSUMER PRODUCTS 
LLC, 
 

Defendant. 
 

No. 1:22-cv-00278 
 
Judge: Honorable Elaine E. Bucklo 
 
STIPULATION OF VOLUNTARY 
DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE 
PURSUANT TO FEDERAL RULE OF 
CIVIL PROCEDURE 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) 
 

 
 

 Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), Plaintiff Veronica Shirley 

(“Plaintiff”) and Defendant Reynolds Consumer Products LLC, by and through counsel, hereby 

stipulate to the voluntary dismissal of Plaintiff’s claims in the above-captioned matter without 

prejudice. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

Date: December 11, 2024  REESE LLP 
 

By:   /s/ George V. Granade     
George V. Granade 
ggranade@reesellp.com 
8484 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 515 
Los Angeles, California 90211 
Telephone: (310) 393-0070 
 
REESE LLP 
Michael R. Reese 
mreese@reesellp.com 
100 West 93rd Street, 16th Floor 
New York, New York 10025 
Telephone: (212) 643-0500 
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BAILEY & GLASSER LLP 
Elizabeth A. Ryan (admitted pro hac vice) 
eryan@baileyglasser.com 
176 Federal Street, 5th Floor 
Boston, Massachusetts 02110 
Telephone: (617) 439-6730 
 
SHEEHAN & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 
Spencer Sheehan 
spencer@spencersheehan.com 
60 Cuttermill Road, Suite 409 
Great Neck, New York 11021 
Telephone: (516) 268-7080 
 
Counsel for Plaintiff Veronica Shirley and the 
Proposed Class 

 
Date: December 11, 2024  GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 
 

By:   /s/ Robert Herrington [with permission]  
Robert Herrington (admitted pro hac vice) 
Robert.Herrington@gtlaw.com 
1840 Century Park East, Suite 1900 
Los Angeles, California 90067 
Telephone: (310) 586-7700 
 
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 
David S. Repking 
repkingd@gtlaw.com 
Jonathan H. Claydon 
claydonj@gtlaw.com 
77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 3100 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
Telephone: (312) 456-8400 
 
Counsel for Defendant Reynolds Consumer 
Products LLC 
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